ANTIBACTERIAL WET WIPES- benzalkonium chloride cloth
Hangzhou Fangyuan Textile Co., Ltd.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may
be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not
evaluated whether this product complies.

79293-002 Antibacterial Wet Wipes 0.13% Benzalkonium Chloride

Active Ingredient
Benzalkonium Chloride 0.13%

Purpose

Antiseptic

USE

BMFor hand-washing to decrease bacteria on skin

Warning

Flammable. Keep away from heat and flame.

For External use only.

Do not use in eyes. In case of contact, rinse thoroughly with water.

Stop use & ask doctor if rash/redness or iritation appears/develops and persist for more
than 72 hours.

Keep out of reach from children except under adult supervision.
If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison
Control Center

Directions

Slowly peel back label and use one wipe. Reseal, keep closed to prevent evaporation.
Thoroughly wipe hands, allow to dry without rinsing.
Discard after single use

Inactive ingredients

Water, Phenoxyethanol,Didecyldimonium Chloride ,Ethyhexylglycerin, Propylene Glycol,
Glycerin, Fragrance



(Antibacterial Wet Wipes)

M For hand-washing to decrease bacteria on skin

f Drug Facts Drug Facts (Continued)
Active Ingredient FPurpose Directions
Benzalkonium Chlaride (0.13%) Antiseptic m Slowly peel back label and use one wipe. Reseal, keep closed to prevent evaporation
Uses M Tharoughly wipe hands, allow to dry without rinsing. M Discard after single use

Warnings
Flammable. Keep away from heat and flame.

Other information
M Do not flush down toilet. B Keep away from sunlight. Store at room termpereture 20°-25°Celsius 8°-77° Fahrerhet)
W May discolor certain fabrics M Use within 2 weeks of opening

For External use only.

Do not use in eyes. In case of contact, rinse thoroughly with water.

Inactive ingredients
Water, Phenoxyethenol, Didecyldimonium Chioride, Ethylhexylglycerin Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Fragrance

Stop use & ask doctor if rashiredness or imitetion appearsidevelops and persist for more then 72 hours.

Keep out of reach from children except under adult supervision. If swallowed, get medical help or
\ cortact a Poison Control Center

pes
Distributed by.
Made in China

ANTIBACTERIAL WET WIPES




benzalkonium chloride cloth

Product Information

Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:79293-002
Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength
BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: FSUM2KM3W?7) (BENZ ALKONIUM - BENZ ALKONIUM 0.13 g
UNII: 7N6JUD5X6Y) CHLORIDE in 100 g

Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name Strength
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)
WATER (UNIIl: 059QF0OKOO0R)
PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNIl: 6DC9Q167V3)
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ 3T)
DIDECYLDIMONIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: JXN40O9Y9B)
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C00X)

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start Marketing End
Date Date

1 (';'1'3079293'002' 200 in 1 CARTON 06/29/2020
1 10 in 1 BAG
1 48 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination

Product
2 gch:79293-002- 100 in 1 CARTON 06/29/2020
2 15 in 1 BAG
2 72 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination

Product
3 33'3079293‘002‘ 100 in 1 CARTON 06/29/2020
3 20 in 1 BAG
3 96 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination

Product
4 3'5079293'002' 80 in 1 CARTON 06/29/2020
4 25 in 1 BAG
a 120 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination

Product
5 S?c;79293-002- 60 in 1 CARTON 06/29/2020
5 30 in 1 BAG
5 144 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination

Product

AR/ .TTANAD ANAN



10

10
10

11

11

11

12

12
12

13

13
13

14

14
14

15

15
15

16

16
16

17

17

NDUL. /9£495-UVUsL-

06

NDC:79293-002-
07

NDC:79293-002-
08

NDC:79293-002-
09

NDC:79293-002-
10

NDC:79293-002-
11

NDC:79293-002-
12

NDC:79293-002-
13

NDC:79293-002-
14

NDC:79293-002-
15

NDC:79293-002-
16

NDC:79293-002-
17

30 in 1 CARTON

50 in 1 BAG

240 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0:

Product
30 in 1 CARTON

60 in 1 BAG

288 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0:

Product
20 in 1 CARTON

80 in 1 BAG

384 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0:

Product
12 in 1 CARTON

100 in 1 BAG

480 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0:

Product
10 in 1 CARTON

120 in 1 BAG

576 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0:

Product
200 in 1 CARTON

10 in 1 BAG

4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0:

Product
100 in 1 CARTON

15 in 1 BAG

4.8 gin 1 PATCH; Type 0:

Product
100 in 1 CARTON

20 in 1 BAG

4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0:

Product
80 in 1 CARTON

25in 1 BAG

4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0:

Product
60 in 1 CARTON

30 in 1 BAG

4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0:

Product
30 in 1 CARTON

50 in 1 BAG

4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0:

Product
30 in 1 CARTON

60 in 1 BAG

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

Not a Combination

06/29/2020

06/29/2020

06/29/2020

06/29/2020

06/29/2020

06/29/2020

06/29/2020

06/29/2020

06/29/2020

06/29/2020

06/29/2020

06/29/2020



17 4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination

Product
18 Tgc79293‘°02' 20 in 1 CARTON 06/29/2020
18 80 in 1 BAG

4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
18

Product
19 ’I'QDC:79293'°02' 12 in 1 CARTON 06/29/2020
19 100 in 1 BAG

4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
19

Product
20 2‘5”9293‘002' 10 in 1 CARTON 06/29/2020
20 120 in 1 BAG

4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination
20

Product

Marketing Information

Marketing Application Number or Monograph Marketing Start Marketing End
Category Citation Date Date
OTC monograph not . 43335 06/29/2020

final

Labeler - Hangzhou Fangyuan Textile Co., Ltd. (546433319)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
Hangzhou Fangyuan Textile Co., Ltd. 546433319 manufacture(79293-002)

Revised: 1/2022 Hangzhou Fangyuan Textile Co., Ltd.



	79293-002 Antibacterial Wet Wipes 0.13% Benzalkonium Chloride
	Active Ingredient
	Purpose

	USE
	Warning
	Directions
	Inactive ingredients

