ANTIBACTERIAL WET WIPES- benzalkonium chloride cloth Hangzhou Fangyuan Textile Co., Ltd.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

79293-002 Antibacterial Wet Wipes 0.13% Benzalkonium Chloride

Active Ingredient

Benzalkonium Chloride 0.13%

Purpose

Antiseptic

USE

■For hand-washing to decrease bacteria on skin

Warning

Flammable. Keep away from heat and flame.

For External use only.

Do not use in eyes. In case of contact, rinse thoroughly with water.

Stop use & ask doctor if rash/redness or iritation appears/develops and persist for more than 72 hours.

Keep out of reach from children except under adult supervision.

If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison

Control Center

Directions

Slowly peel back label and use one wipe. Reseal, keep closed to prevent evaporation. Thoroughly wipe hands, allow to dry without rinsing.

Discard after single use

Inactive ingredients

Water, Phenoxyethanol, Didecyldimonium Chloride, Ethyhexylglycerin, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Fragrance

Antibacterial Wet Wipes	Pieces
Drug Facts	Drug Facts (Continued)
Active Ingredient Purpose Benzalkonium Chloride (0.13%) Antiseptic	Directions ■ Slowly peel back label and use one wipe. Reseal, keep closed to prevent evaporation.
Uses ■ For hand-washing to decrease bacteria on skin.	■ Thoroughly wipe hands, allow to dry without rinsing ■ Discard after single use
Warnings	Other information ■ Do not flush down toilet. ■ Keep away from sunlight. Store at room temperature 20°-25°Celsius (88°-77° Fahrenheit) ■ May discolor certain fabrios ■ Use within 2 weeks of opening.
Flammable. Keep away from heat and flame.	Inactive Ingredients
For External use only.	mactive ingredients
For External use only. Do not use in eyes. In case of contact, rinse thoroughly with water. Stop use 2 and potent in contact or installing appropriate uses and possed for more than 72 hours.	Water, Phenoxyethanol, Didecyldimonium Chloride, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Fragrance
Do not use in eyes. In case of contact, rinse thoroughly with water. Stop use & ask doctor if rashfredness or imitation appears/develops and persist for more than 72 hours. Keep out of reach from children except under adult supervision. If swallowed, get medical help or	Water, Phenoxyethanol, Didecyldimonium Chloride, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Fragrance pcs
Do not use in eyes. In case of contact, rinse thoroughly with water. Stop use & ask doctor if rashfredness or imitation appears/develops and persist for more than 72 hours.	Water, Phenoxyethanol, Didecyldimonium Chloride, Ethylhexylglycerin, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Fragrance

benzalkonium chloride cloth

Product Information

Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:79293-002

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength
BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: F5UM2KM3W7) (BENZALKONIUM - UNII: 7N6JUD5X6Y)	BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE	0.13 g in 100 g

Inactive Ingredients	
Ingredient Name	Strength
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)	
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)	
PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 6DC9Q167V3)	
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)	
DIDECYLDIMONIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: JXN4009Y9B)	
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)	

Packaging				
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
1	NDC:79293-002- 01	200 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
1		10 in 1 BAG		
1		48 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
2	NDC:79293-002- 02	100 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
2		15 in 1 BAG		
2		72 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
3	NDC:79293-002- 03	100 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
3		20 in 1 BAG		
3		96 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
4	NDC:79293-002- 04	80 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
4		25 in 1 BAG		
4		120 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
5	NDC:79293-002- 05	60 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
5		30 in 1 BAG		
5		144 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		

6	NDC:/9293-002- 06	30 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
6		50 in 1 BAG		
6		240 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
7	NDC:79293-002- 07	30 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
7		60 in 1 BAG		
7		288 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
8	NDC:79293-002- 08	20 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
8		80 in 1 BAG		
8		384 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
9	NDC:79293-002- 09	12 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
9		100 in 1 BAG		
9		480 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
10	NDC:79293-002- 10	10 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
10		120 in 1 BAG		
10		576 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
11	NDC:79293-002- 11	200 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
11		10 in 1 BAG		
11		4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
12	NDC:79293-002- 12	100 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
12		15 in 1 BAG		
12		4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
13	NDC:79293-002- 13	100 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
13		20 in 1 BAG		
13		4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
14	NDC:79293-002- 14	80 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
14		25 in 1 BAG		
14		4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
15	NDC:79293-002- 15	60 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
15		30 in 1 BAG		
15		4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
16	NDC:79293-002- 16	30 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
16 16		50 in 1 BAG 4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
17	NDC:79293-002- 17	30 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
17		60 in 1 BAG		

17		4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
18	NDC:79293-002- 18	20 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
18		80 in 1 BAG		
18		4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
19	NDC:79293-002- 19	12 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
19		100 in 1 BAG		
19		4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
20	NDC:79293-002- 20	10 in 1 CARTON	06/29/2020	
20		120 in 1 BAG		
20		4.8 g in 1 PATCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		

Marketing Information			
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
OTC monograph not final	part333A	06/29/2020	

Labeler - Hangzhou Fangyuan Textile Co., Ltd. (546433319)

Establishment				
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
Hangzhou Fangyuan Textile Co., Ltd.		546433319	manufacture(79293-002)	

Revised: 1/2022 Hangzhou Fangyuan Textile Co., Ltd.